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TEAM INVITATION 
On behalf of the United States Ski & Snowboard Association, Deer Valley Resort, 

the Utah Olympic Park and the Deer Valley/ Utah Olympic Park Organizing 
Committee cordially invites you, as a member of the Federation Internationale de 
Ski (FIS), to participate in the Freestyle Ski NorAm Cup at Deer Valley and Utah 
Olympic Park. FIS Rules will govern all competitions taking place at Deer Valley 

Resort and the Utah Olympic Park 

ENTRIES 
Registration (URTUR Online Registration System) 

Please register online at: www.urtur.com/events.html  
All Teams are required to submit a team roster to the event secretary by January 2, 

2015 at 5pm. 

ACCOMMODATIONS 

MOGULS 
Hampton Inn & Suites Park City 

435-645-0900 
Standard Double Queen or King Hotel Rooms NS  @ $145.00 

King suite (one bedroom with king bed, living room with sofa sleeper and kitchenette)  $159.00 
Double queen suite (limited - double queens in bedroom, living room with sofa sleeper and kitchenette) 

@ $179.00 

Holiday Inn Express & Suites Park City 
435-658-1600 

Standard Double Queen or King Hotel Rooms NS  @ $134.00 
Double queen with appliances (microwave and refrigerator) @ $142.00 

King sitting suite (king bed, sofa sleeper, microwave and refrigerator) @ $152.00 

Rates do include complimentary breakfast buffet, Wireless Internet, self parking (outdoors), indoor 
swimming pool, hot tub and fitness center. 

Please contact the hotel directly for groups requiring less then five rooms. For groups requiring five or 
more rooms please contact Laura Jones directly at 435-645-0900 ext. 502 or by email at 
laura.jones2@hilton.com . Please identify yourself with the FIS NorAm for the special rates listed above. 

http://r20.rs6.net/tn.jsp?e=001am4kyx8t6c8bsoyeadvahybvahbpl4ozi6d9jhaborf0g4s-k45uyo6gkwrva486gvwv09-docafjr_qqt7odknvjl0tesn_wkngthyvpsmso70ya0kv9mk_j2vp7mp-psgif9qksynxg557xzazbk2sbb0gjdpcklptbw0afwsgimx5x_jjr8vwypi8_l8o3x-cgk5cpyzxafdf1fli5hnemjcikkueu9__4zof8ob12y5aeqnqlq==
mailto:laura.jones2@hilton.com
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AERIALS 

Landmark Inn Best Western 
6560 North Landmark Drive 

Park City, Utah 84098 
(800) 548-8824 

Standard Room $139 
Deluxe Room $159 

Rooms include Breakfast Daily at the Pancake House 
http://www.bwlandmarkinn.com  

5 minutes to UOP – Breakfast Buffet included with reservation 
Please reference The UOP for special rates 

TEAM CAPTAINS MEETINGS 
All Team Captains meetings will be at the following locations: 

MOGULS 

Legacy Center Olympic Room (Second Floor) 

AERIALS 

Legacy Center Olympic Room (Second Floor) 

Please see schedules for meeting times. 

FIS LICENSE 
All athletes are required to have a valid FIS license in order to compete. 

http://www.bwlandmarkinn.com
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TRANSPORTATION 

  

RENTAL VEHICLES 
For teams arriving at Salt Lake City (SLC) rental vehicles are available through many national car rental 
agencies.  Arrangements can be made by calling the agency directly at the following North American 
telephone numbers: 

Thrifty 1-800-367-2277 or www.thrifty.com  
Hertz 1-800-654-3131 or www.hertz.com  
Avis 1-800-331-1212 or www.avis.com  
Dollar 1-800-800-4000 or www.dollar.com  
National 1-800-227-7368 or www.nationalcar.com 

Cargo Vans 
Budget 1-800-527-0700 or  www.budget.com  
Ryder 1-800-467-9337 or www.ryder.com  

DRIVING DIRECTIONS FROM SALT LAKE CITY AIRPORT 

Take I-80 East to Kimball Junction SR-224 estimated drive time is 35 minutes. 

UTAH OLYMPIC PARK 
Once on SR-224 the Utah Olympic Park will be on your right at the second light Olympic Parkway. At the 
round about you will take your second right and continue on Olympic Parkway until you reach the UOP. 

DEER VALLEY RESORT 
Continue on SR-224 into Park City. Make a left onto Deer Valley Drive. At the round about take the second 
right continuing on Deer Valley Drive until you reach Snow Park Lodge at Deer Valley Resort. 

http://www.thrifty.com
http://www.hertz.com
http://www.avis.com
http://www.dollar.com
http://www.nationalcar.com
http://www.budget.com
http://www.ryder.com
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FIS Mogul NorAm Cup - January 12-16, 2015 
As of 10/25/14 

Monday, January 12th, 2015  
Start   Finish Duration Event      Location 
13:00 - 17:00 4:00  Mogul Team Arrival/ Check-in  UOP Legacy Center  
          (Olympic Rm) 
Tuesday, January 13th, 2015  
Start   Finish Duration Event      Location 
9:00 - 12:00 3:00  Mogul Team Arrival/ Check-in  UOP Legacy Center  
          (Olympic Rm) 
10:15 - 10:30 0:15  Women’s Mogul Inspection   Champion  
10:30 - 12:00 1:30  Women’s Mogul Training    Champion 
12:15 - 12:30 0:15  Men’s Mogul Inspection    Champion 
12:30 - 14:00 1:30  Men’s Mogul Training    Champion 
Wednesday, January 14th, 2015  
Start   Finish Duration Event      Location 
9:00 - 12:00 3:00  Mogul Team Arrival/ Check-in  UOP Legacy Center  
          (Olympic RM) 
10:15 - 10:30 0:15  Women’s Mogul Inspection   Champion  
10:30 - 12:00 1:30  Women’s Mogul Training    Champion 
12:15 - 12:30 0:15  Men’s Mogul Inspection    Champion 
12:30 - 14:00 1:30  Men’s Mogul Training    Champion 
14:05 - 14:15 0:10  Course Review     Champion 
Finish Area 
17:00 -  17:30 0:30  Mogul Draw  UOP Legacy Center (Olympic Rm) 
Thursday, January 15th, 2015  
Start   Finish Duration Event      Location 
8:45 -    Lift Opens     Carpenter Lift 
9:00 - 9:15 0:15  Women’s Mogul Inspection   Champion 
9:15 - 9:45 0:30  Women’s Official Training   Champion 
9:45 - 9:55 0:10  Course Preparation    Champion 
9:55 - 10:40 0:45  Women’s Qualification    Champion 
10:40 - 10:50 0:10  Course Preparation    Champion 
10:50 - 11:05 0:15  Men's Mogul Inspection    Champion 
11:05 - 11:50 0:45  Men’s Mogul Official Training    Champion 
11:50 - 12:00 0:10  Course Preparation    Champion 
12:00 - 13:15 1:15  Men’s Mogul Qualification   Champion 
13:15 - 13:25 0:10  Course Preparation    Champion 
13:25 - 13:40 0:15  Finalist Training     Champion 
13:40 - 14:00 0:20  Women’s Final (F1)    Champion 
14:00 - 14:20 0:20  Men’s Final (F1)     Champion 
14:40 - 14:50 0:10  Women’s Super Final (F2)   Champion 
14:50 - 15:00 0:10  Men’s Super Final (F2)    Champion 
15:20 - 15:30 0:10  Awards      Champion 
Finish Area 
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17:00 - 17:30 0:30  Dual Mogul Draw UOP Legacy Center (Olympic Rm) 

Friday, January 16th, 2015  
Start   Finish Duration Event      Location 
8:45 -    Lift Opens     Carpenter Lift 
9:00 - 9:15 0:15  Women’s and Men’s Course Inspection  Champion 
9:15 - 10:15 1:00  Women’s & Men's Dual Mogul Official Training Champion 
10:15 - 10:30 0:15  Course Preparation    Champion 
10:30 - 13:30 3:00  Men’s & Women’s Dual Moguls   Champion 
13:35 - 13:50 0:15  Awards      Champion 
Finish Area 

FIS Aerial NorAm Cup - January 15-18, 2015 
As of 10/25/2014 

Wednesday, January 14th, 2015  
Start   Finish Duration Event      Location 
13:00 - 17:00 4:00  Aerial Team Arrival/ Check-in & Bib Pick Up Race Office  
           Legacy Center  
17:00 - 17:30 0:30  AE Team Captain’s Meeting - Welcome  Legacy Center  
           Olympic Rm 
  
Thursday, January 15th, 2015  
Start   Finish Duration Event      Location 
9:00 - 14:30 5:30  Aerial Check-in & Bib Pick Up   Race Office   
10:00 - 12:00 2:00  Women’s & Men’s Aerial Training Group 1 Aerial Hill  
12:00 - 12:30 0:30  Course Review - Hill Prep   Aerial Hill 
12:30 - 14:30 2:00  Women’s & Men’s Aerial Training Group 2  Aerial Hill 
14:30 - 15:00 0:30  Course Review - Hill Prep   Aerial Hill 

Friday, January 16th, 2015  
Start   Finish Duration Event      Location 
9:00 - 13:00 4:00  Aerial Check-in & Bib Pick Up   Race Office   
10:00 - 12:00 2:00  Women’s & Men’s Aerial Training Group 1 Aerial Hill  
12:00 - 12:30 0:30  Course Review - Hill Prep   Aerial Hill 
12:30 - 14:30 2:00  Women’s & Men’s Aerial Training Group 2  Aerial Hill 
14:30 - 15:00 0:30  Aerial #1 Draw    Freestyle  
           Judges Stand 

Saturday, January 17th, 2015  
Start   Finish Duration Event      Location 
10:00 - 10:15 0:15  Women’s Speed Checks    Aerial Hill 
10:15 - 10:50 0:35  Women’s Aerials Official Training   Aerial Hill 
10:50 - 11:10 0:20  Women’s Aerial Qualification (Q1)  Aerial Hill 
11:10 - 11:20 0:10  Women’s Result Distribution/ Hill Prep  Aerial Hill 
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11:20 - 11:35 0:15  Women’s Aerial Quali (F1=All Seeded) Aerial Hill 
11:35 - 11:45 0:10  Hill Prep     Aerial Hill 
11:45 - 12:00 0:15  Men’s Speed Checks    Aerial Hill 
12:00 - 13:00 13:00  Men’s Aerials Official Training    Aerial Hill 
13:00 - 13:40 0:40  Men’s Aerial Qualification (Q1)  Aerial Hill 
13:40 - 13:50 0:10  Men’s Result Distribution/ Hill Prep  Aerial Hill 
13:50 - 14:20 0:30  Men’s Aerial Quali (F1=All Seeded)  Aerial Hill 
14:20 - 14:30 0:10  Men’s Result Distribution/ Hill Prep  Aerial Hill 
14:30 - 14:40 0:10  Finalist Speed Checks    Aerial Hill 
14:40 - 15:05 0:25  Women’s and Men’s Finalist Training  Aerial Hill 
15:05 - 15:20 0:15  Women’s and Men’s Finals (F2=6)  Aerial Hill 
15:20 - 15:30 0:10  Final Result Distribution    Aerial Hill 
15:30 - 15:45 0:15  Awards     Legacy Center 
           Plaza 
16:15 - 16:30 0:15  Aerial #2 Draw    Legacy Center 
           2nd Floor 

Sunday, January 18th, 2015  
Start   Finish Duration Event      Location 
10:00 - 10:15 0:15  Women’s Speed Checks    Aerial Hill 
10:15 - 10:50 0:35  Women’s Aerials Official Training   Aerial Hill 
10:50 - 11:10 0:20  Women’s Aerial Qualification (Q1)  Aerial Hill 
11:10 - 11:20 0:10  Women’s Result Distribution/ Hill Prep  Aerial Hill 
11:20 - 11:35 0:15  Women’s Aerial Quali (F1=All Seeded) Aerial Hill 
11:35 - 11:45 0:10  Hill Prep     Aerial Hill 
11:45 - 12:00 0:15  Men’s Speed Checks    Aerial Hill 
12:00 - 13:00 13:00  Men’s Aerials Official Training    Aerial Hill 
13:00 - 13:40 0:40  Men’s Aerial Qualification (Q1)  Aerial Hill 
13:40 - 13:50 0:10  Men’s Result Distribution/ Hill Prep  Aerial Hill 
13:50 - 14:20 0:30  Men’s Aerial Quali (F1=All Seeded)  Aerial Hill 
14:20 - 14:30 0:10  Men’s Result Distribution/ Hill Prep  Aerial Hill 
14:30 - 14:40 0:10  Finalist Speed Checks    Aerial Hill 
14:40 - 15:05 0:25  Women’s and Men’s Finalist Training  Aerial Hill 
15:05 - 15:20 0:15  Women’s and Men’s Finals (F2=6)  Aerial Hill 
15:20 - 15:30 0:10  Final Result Distribution    Aerial Hill 
15:30 - 15:45 0:15  Awards     Legacy Center 
           Plaza 

RETURN COMPLETED TEAM ROSTER TO: 
Katie Fieguth Freestyle Program Manager 

Event Secretary 
1 Victory Lane - P.O. Box 100 Park City, UT 64060 

Phone: 435.647.2068Fax 435.940.2808   E-Mail: kfieguth@ussa.org 
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TEAM ROSTER 
Team Name

Coaches

Athlete FIS# Female/Male MO DM AE AE


